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CHARGEABLE ON PUBLIC TRUST OFFICE EXPENSESACCOUNT.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

ACCOUNT.

Item. 188' s-85.

COLONIAL TREASURER.
1884-85.

Total numborofofficer* ... 15
Public Trust Office—

Public Trustee
Chief Clerk
Accountant
Assistant Accountant
Ledger Keeper
4 Clerks, 1 at £160, 1 at £150,1 at £100, and 1 at £90
2 Cadets, 1 at £60, 1 at £50 ...
Contingencies

800
450
350
250
220
500
110
350

Native Reserves Branch—
Commissioner Native Reserves (also Native Department

£350)
Clerk (also West Coast SettlementReserves £120) ... 250

120

West Coast SettlementReserves Branch—Reserves Trustee
Clerk (also Native Reserves £120)
Clerk, Hawera (also Resident Magistrate's Court £60,

Crown Lands £60, Registrar of Electors £20, and
Registrar of Births &c. foes)...

GOO
120

50

Total 4,170

PUBLIC TRUST OEEICE EXPENSES )
ACCOUNT ) i,170

•*«. —-s;
>>.
By Authority: Geoegi Didsbuey, Government Printer, Wellington.—1884.
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