CHARGEABLE ON PUBLIC TRUST OFFICE EXPENSES ACCOUNT.

Item.			1884–85.	
		-	£	£
	COLONIAL TREASURER.			
	1884-35.		ļ	
	Total number of officers 15]	Į.	
1	PUBLIC TRUST OFFICE—		į	
	Public Trustee		800	
	Chief Clerk	,	450	
	Accountant		350	
	Assistant Accountant		250	
	Ledger Keeper		220	
	4 Clerks, 1 at £160, 1 at £150, 1 at £100, and 1 at £	E90	500	
,	2 Cadets, 1 at £60, 1 at £50	•••	110	
	Contingencies	~•	350	
2	Native Reserves Branch— Commissioner Native Reserves (also Native Departm £350) Clerk (also West Coast Settlement Reserves £120)	ent	250 120	
3	West Coast Settlement Reserves Branch-	1		
,	Reserves Trustee		600	
	Clerk (also Native Reserves £120)		120	
	Clerk, Hawera (also Resident Magistrate's Court £ Crown Lands £60, Registrar of Electors £20,			
	Registrar of Births &c. fees)	•••	50	
	TOTAL	-		4,170
	PUBLIC TRUST OFFICE EXPENSES }	•••	£4,:	170

By Authority: GROEGE DIDSBURY, Government Printer, Wellington.—1884.